Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 Q 2 6 O €	3264 ▼ ▼ .	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ben R. Gadd	Name: Back'N Buddy, I. I. C.	
	Internal Address:	······
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	c/o George R. Shilling, III	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 📮 Merger	Chrost Address B. O. Boy 270776	
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 270776	
☐ Other		
	City: Okla. City State: OK Zip:	73137
Execution Date: 10/01/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, asses 21 (2012) a assistate, asses 3	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	US 6,168,181 B1	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	lved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: George R. Shilling, III	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
		3
	8. Deposit account number:	1 5
Street Address: P.O. Box 270776	N/2	
	N/A	<u>u</u>
city: Okla. City State: OK Zip: 73137	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
2003 DAYRHE 00000033 6168181 / DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	-57
Statement and signature.	THOUSE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached o	юру
is a true copy of the original document.	MH1	
Mark D. Mitchell, attorney for Name of Person Signing	Signature 11/07/2003	<u> </u>
G. Shilling and Back'N Buddy, LLC Total number of pages including cover	Signature	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Prepared by:

Mark D. Mitchell
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
101 Park Avenue, Suite 250
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7206
405-232-6357

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Ben R. Gadd of Bethany, Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in trailer alignment backing aid for vehicles.

No. 6,168,181 B1, dated January 2, 2001; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Back'N Buddy, L.L.C. of Bethany, Oklahoma

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is: c/o George R. Shilling, III
P.O. Box 270776
Oklahoma City, OK 73137

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, n consideration of the sum of One Dollar and no Cents (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}/\hspace{0.2cm}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}/\hspace{0.2cm}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}/\hspace{0.2cm}$, 200 $\underline{\hspace{0.2cm}}/\hspace{0.2cm}$.
At OKlohomo Gity
Ben Hadd
BEN R. GADD
State of Oklahoma)
County of Oklahoma) ss.
Before me personally appeared Ben R. Gadd and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
and deed this \ day of October, 2003.
PUBLIC SM
NOTARY RUBLIC Commission No. 01011378

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0022

My Commission Expires: 7/10/05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	V V	▼ ▼	∀ ∴ ∀
	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Ben R. Gad	đ	Name: Back 'N	Buddy, I. I. C.
		Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔏 No	c/o George R.	Shilling, III
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	P.O. Box 270776
☐ Other			
		City: Okla. City	7 State: OK Zip: 73137
Execution Date: 10/01/200	3	Additional name(s) & a	idress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		US 6,168	3,181 Bl
	Additional numbers att	l ached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence		olications and patents involved:
Name: George R. Shil		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to I	pe charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2	70776	8. Deposit account nu	umber: OP
		N/A	71 -
City: Okla. City State: OK	Zip : 73137	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	0
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		nformation is true and o	correct and any attached copy
Mark D. Mitchell, atto		WV	_11/07/2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

ing and Back N Buddy, LLC Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Prepared by

Mark D. Mitchell attorney and counselor at law 101 Park Avenue, Suite 250
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7206
405-232-6357

ACCI	CNI	TENT	OF	DA	TENT
$A \rightarrow A$	1 - 1			- 4	

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Ben R. Gadd of Bethany, Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in trailer alignment backing aid for vehicles.

No. 6,168,181 B1, dated January 2, 2001; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Back'N Buddy, L.L.C. of Bethany, Oklahoma

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is: c/o George R. Shilling, III
P.O. Box 270776
Oklahoma City, OK 73137

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, n consideration of the sum of One Dollar and no Cents (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$, 200 <u>3</u> .
At OKlohomo Ging	•
•	Ben Hadd
	BEN R. GADD
State of Oklahoma)	
County of Oklahoma) ss.	
Before me personally appeared Ben R. Gao	dd and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
The her day of we	,200
TO THE PARTY OF TH	Spirito II
PUBLIC ST	NOTARY RUBLIC Commission No. 01011 37 8
THE STATE OF 8	My Commission Expires: 7/10/05

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0024

(Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	v v v v	
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ben R. Gadd	Name: Back'N Buddy, L. L.C.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Q Ye	No c/o George R. Shilling, III	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement	Name Street Address: P.O. Box 270776	
☐ Other		
	City: Okla. City State: OK Zip: 73137	
Execution Date: 10/01/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	US 6,168,181 Bl	
Additional	numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: George R. Shilling, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 270776	N/A	
City: Okla. City State: OK Zip: 73	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fi is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy MINT	
Mark D. Mitchell, attorney for	11/07/2003	
Name of Person Signing G. Shilling and Back'N Buddy, LLC Total number of pages in	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Prepared by:

Mark D. Mitchell
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
101 Park Avenue, Suite 250
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7206
405-232-6357

ASSI	GNN	MENT	OF P	ATENT
AUU			1 / 1 / 1	

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Ben R. Gadd of Bethany, Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in trailer alignment backing aid for vehicles.

No. 6,168,181 B1, dated January 2, 2001; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Back'N Buddy, L.L.C. of Bethany, Oklahoma

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is: c/o George R. Shilling, III P.O. Box 270776 Oklahoma City, OK 73137

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, n consideration of the sum of One Dollar and no Cents (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of Cc_	<u>t, 200 3 .</u>
At OKlohomo Giry	
•	Ben Hadl
	BEN R. GADD
State of Oklahoma) County of Oklahoma) ss.	
Before me personally appeared Ben R. C	Gadd and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
TOBLIC 3	NOTARY RUBYIC Commission No DIDII 378

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0026

My Commission Expires: